- Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building _
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 N Secretary

- June 25, 1997

Mr. Ramon B. Garcia
Popular Cleaner, Inc.
9728-30 Coral Way

Miami, Florida 33165

Re: Facility No.: 0250818

Dear Mr. Garcia:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on May 20, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

ZfﬁmeDMLCMd
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

Sincerely,

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

P.r.’nled on recycled paper.
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

. - | -

FACILITY NAME: * éLOWERS‘ ]’ﬂé{//\/ C barm _ﬂfﬁﬁ%

raciLiry Location:  7(R8  (ORAL LAY (540 24 J‘T)
wiaml | 3365

19

Annual Reporung Period: 7/‘;? 19 TO ?7/‘75

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in co

mg.ncc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

[f NO, complete the following:

#1. LTerm or condition of the general permut that has not been tn contnuous complizm@uring the reporting peniod stated above:

< & ‘4
ixact period of non-compliance: from ® £J0 /
2% T2 —
o , _ % v 4 &
Acuon(s) taken o achieve compliance: 7 - < N
% o <
Method used to demonstrate compliance: % %
Q. A
[y L/
®

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Uz ¢
Name (Please Print)

9-17- 96

Date

e

*This form 1s made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
4«33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
"MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

5 B, IR

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Faci‘lity'NotiﬁcaEiqn

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

QQ%LA(L CleApel Tpe, Sha ClrAneCs Yowp

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

CleA ue S *owbd

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

TL-DACD A 6N

Facility Location:

Street Address: Q\)-% ->0 Colwl W NY )
City: A\ AWA 1 County: O>ale Zip Code: "3\ \o

Responsible Official

69 Name and{itle’of Responsible Official:
AN L. Gagun
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: POQU\A(L cleavwin o C
Street Address: Q13D 70 (OWRL WY d
City:  pAN damrey : C e  County: ©&OE.. - - Zip Code: “=%\6S
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (305 )35 - SSSE Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Clavdio ¢+ che untor - “Riact wmng
10. Facility Contact Address: : . . N
SAME A Rspet
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: - (53<) DX 5 —SSBS Fax: ( ) -
NAY 2 01997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ’
(1) w/ ref. condenser A[topw ALl Joa ({L;

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

IWashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Drycr Unit

(7) wi ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber |

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed { ]

\(g)/ No control devices are required to be installed | x ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ =T ]gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | g& | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

[ Z ! New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

e

» 4 ]
M ]

- (e(\

Existing smal! area source | ]

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Fofin No: 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

AR TY St

g

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

X

L]



4. What control technology is required 6_n machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ot

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

<L L& K

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

| ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[_&l\ " No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

B (S A w

Signature ' ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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TITLE V AIR QUAL[TY GENERAL PERMIT
.JSPECT[ON SUMMARY REPOR’.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [m

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

RE-INSPECTION [] x

TimeiN:_ 1105 amn TIME OUT:

11'90 _am

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ PEXC M Cleon o 4—

ARSIDH:_OF5081S

FACILITY NAME: EQQMQMM@WM li\ 5dlbb
2

128~ 30 Corsl LOcu,y.

FACILITY LOCATION:

Cleaners T@'UOV( DATE;7ZL0[C?7 |

M\W\FL‘ 22,105

v

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?Ouw\tﬁ'\ G{Mc | O—

PHONE NUMBER: &3 -~ 3538

[

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

X

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

discrepancies were noted:

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

- FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No recerd of rcﬁfi%uu;h&) CWW

+c
WOLL U/L bas»s

Facility mast- beqy
recca’r'd%g e gﬁﬂ Ve%wénw

a W u, )’)fi?)( T
Newd +o (el ﬁ of’ge receup’rs

Pere pwrchas,z recevpts V)D‘{" N~ Q@
No rollung m

R ety of-

PN—-Site for
o, g\)y\ﬂ. fole V‘W

No Sfm’ﬁ)p [§hu+dow¢/\( mad fpuction
Plan

No Y- weeklu, oot Aekecti o
(0%«

Nead 10 o0
Facil( le
gtspvz“ﬁj;{ Técmas Prov M
Ritznostr. Practices ‘PW]}V\ACQ%MQW

Need 1o be u«mﬁ% Y’eew

buweckl vy ] WSPQM;M

COMMENTS:
o O&wion
(o Fho SO Lo G Conpls Sf-
b have fr. Gorcra nall i 4o

af Cmu,o&a/uw
agfchﬁv@%& wko%
ﬁ/bm,a, J

+ O C/"@
oY covudd e

oA CC
x/«g»@dja%/«(/( Efchor arna_

et opffcce (DErRM) .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector.

n]49

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[] NOK]

Approxlmate)

. )
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: b@bb LR

INSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE:

( >[eage Prin )

Page l of t .

Wriner Maﬁ/%

jl,HONE NUMBER:_ '71? iz

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Bq COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: | 02508 I8 pare: v (97 TiMEm: () DS anirive out: 12D am
FACILITY NAME: ?O wlar Ceanrr Tie. d/blaa Cloasar's Town
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 477Q&-30 CGYCLQ (ADM

Miame, FL 23105

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

a
& Mobile Sources
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: T
(check appropriate box) ’
A _ _
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source k/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr |
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification %Y aN
If no, please check the appropmnate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit -
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was £5~) gallons.

_f

1of4 _ Revised 10/28/96 6@\0



"PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

==

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and 1npervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay an v NA
ay an VNA
dy an

dy an

ay an #wa

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I

1

2.

n Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed . prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? -

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 45° F?

. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

oy an

oY aN awa
dy an ova J
oy @y

ay anN v NA

ay lﬂN/

20f4

Revised 10/28/96
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! B. Has the respoasible official of an cxisting lurge or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay anN
Is the temperature diffcrential equal o or greater than 20° F? avy anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cyclc while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay AN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inle(? ay aN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, rcclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aN anN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
E’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay @é
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumptlon‘7 ay E}ﬁ
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; oy on VNA
b. documcnu.ation of pang ordered to repz}ir leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days j N/A
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) ay aN EE'&/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OGN \/NA
6. Maintained startug_/shuldovyn/malﬁ}rnction pl:in? ay QKI
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN \/NA
Problem corrected? , Oy aN \/ NA
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? Oy anN m’@A

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? - (W aN

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

0 g« R

Use of direct-reading instrmentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading inSurumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN

d. Keptin a clean and secure areca when not in use? ay aN

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay Dé

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves’ _ EdY aN Mucl;:cookers ay dN
Door gaskets and scating E(Y ON Stii]s\ | ‘ m[ aN
Filter gaskets and seating @(Y aN E'xhaﬁst dampers - @4 AN
Pumps IE<1 aN Diverter valves V(’ ON
Solvent tanks and containers dY aN Cartridge filter housings Qi{ aN
Water separators U/Y aN

RKamon Garcia
Name of R‘esponsibl‘e Oﬂ,icial
_ Nehbi Griner - Motz 7)ul47
\, ' lnspector’ ne -(Pleasc Prjnt) Date of Inspection
4 ZM»/%/ y]98

ﬁ(spéctox(/s Signature Approximzrne Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




v/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY g
RE-INSPECTION g

AIRS ID#: O250Z( ¢ pATE: 12! l@l‘? ¢  TivMEIN: 230 EMoiME ouT 2:40F M
FACILITY NAME: ?Oj\)oLA‘Z; @Q&mm Lae .
FacILITY LocaTioN: AT128-20 Coeal LBM
Miaon . FL 2365

. 7 ) ' —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ¥ Amony D, (SARUA PHONE: 223 - 3¢ 3¢,
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) DEC 28 190

1. Ne.w facility notified DARM 30 days prior to ;tartuP' Bureau of Air Monitoring a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit & Mobile Sources t,
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ ?{No/notiﬁcation form l
(check appropriate box) Drop store/ tro}eum
A.
1. Existing small area source U 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr i
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr : both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) I
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qy aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons,

1of5 : Revised 9/15/97



n PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON UON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay an

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay aN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either ;rrefrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay N anN/A

(8}

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of arefrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? . ay anN anN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 4N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

- 1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

0N

0N
N

UN
aN

aN

aN

aN

UN/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

UN/A

MPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2.

-
2.

N A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; '

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? |
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

3of5s

ay
ay

ay

ON
UN

CIN

OanN/A

Revised 9/15/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | U

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay UN

(%)

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Uy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A

" Door gaskets and seating ay ON anN/a Stills ay ON ON/A
-Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay 0N ONA |

Pumps ay ON ON/A Diverter valves ay UON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers ay ON TN/A Cartridge filter housings 0OY UN ON/A

Water separators Oy ON UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 0

Odor (noticeable perc odor) a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: UN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay 0N
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when nof in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (;albrimetric only)? ay ON

Nl&?,c(;(,o%AQ;a@g /Z//S//?S’

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection
L Ingfector; ignature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o

RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRS HMM oate: 9 (7-98 i /330  mmeour: /Y00
FaCiLITY NamE: _ CLERNERS ' TowN
FACILITY LOCATION: 9728 (ORAL tyny (S« 24 §'7>
pnaml o 33105
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : BIENVENIDO m/KATA PHONE: 305- 223 -35345

CONTACT NAME: ! PHONE: o

7\

ﬂmm‘ - NOTIFICATION

|(chcck appropriate box) -

. New facility notifiecd DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general permit

UP/\RT 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: & No notification form 9§ /O@
{check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
' o

. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry onty, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Lxisting large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr © dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification (%Y anN OCan not determine

tfno, please check the appropriate classification:
a facitity qualified for a general permit as number above
G facility exceeds above limus and is not ehigible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene {perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 20 gallons.  § SE& ISPECTIR 4oTES 00 PAGE 5 |

#,:_J

A2
\
Iz%# PRULALS

;[h\d.o'ﬁ ve .

A0 )

7%

i

b of's @Y Revised 9/15/97 Qﬁj
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u PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: i
(check appropriate baxes)

. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay awn JK\.J/A
ay ON E/N/A

#v on

94 anN anva

Oy ON EK\I//\

Hmm* IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior {0 September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

AL Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped alt machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. LEquipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 43° 2

6.

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

1f classification 4 has been checked, the machine shounld be cquipped with a refrigerated gondénser

ay awn

Oy OGN OnNA

Oy ON ON/A

ay awN

ay an anN/a

ay ON

20f5
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B. Ias the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca smu'cc'zglso:
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F7? Oy ON anNva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay AN AON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN anN/A
4. Assured that the samipling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.
or expansion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON anN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay aN anN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(cheek appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @(Y 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @(Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; e ﬂf_r PeRC E& ON ON/A
L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? Q{Y ON AanN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) ay ON M\J/l\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON Qﬁ\J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? I{Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? [Z(Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? @/Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? @(Y ON ON/A
5005 Revised 9715/97




gEST AVAILABLE COPY

“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I
inspection”?
2. Has the facility mamtained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, J
couplings, and valves Y ON OnN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating @/Y ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and scating @/Y N On/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps MY ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Q{Y aoN OnN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators gY ON [jN/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable ol detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

¢. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

% on
K o

E/Y aN aNva

JY ON OnN/A
GI/Y aON ON/A
Q/Y N On/A

(JY ON aNva

ODDEKE\

WT/\UA

Oy 4N

ay ON
Gy ON
Oy awn
ay Qan

M- ENRIQUE FlLorES 7-17-9¢

Inspector's Name (Pleasce Pr i) Date of Inspection

me %m) - 9 / 9?

lnSp clor's Stgnature

40f3

Approximalc/Dmc of Next lnspection
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LADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

=

/STRTE'S INSPECTION (ALENDAR A%D INSTRUCTIONS (1 Spapisw)
P HOW TO BE IN COMPLIANCE CONCERNING FERMT RE&YIRED
REWRDKECPING WERE LIVEN T MR, miaAY A [/vm 0WA/£7Q>.

s dERMS POOKLET on PULLUTION Couirol FOR MY CLEAWERS
WRs ALSo GIVEN TD mMR. minAYH.

OMY TO DAY macnine WES NoT IN (PERA rignd AT THE Time€
OF INSPECT 10— /T WAS SHUT DOwN DUVE 7p AN OlL LEAK
THAT NEEDED RePAIR . REPRIR WORK (uAs 7p gr pone LATER
THE SAME DAY GF INSPECTION — TR pigard was WSTRUCTED
TO KEEP REPHIR RECORDS ON FILE. '

B 7H(S SHOP HAS BEEN N DPERRTION FCR TWo JnoNTaS oNLT . 1T
WAS CLOSED FoR APPROX. ONE YEBEL PRIOR 7o KLDPEN/KG.

Sof5s



a

cvPE OF (NSTETTION:

/\NNUALE{

BEST AVAH.AB!.E COPY

R R R T AN}

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

RE-INSPECTION (]
(RIS - e our:_ 1 Ams o L9 F1E )
. N A ~ - -

Tyen o CACtLTy: ATl S CHEANE K
EACILITY NAME: Cléoa ol S TTuN N oatc. 77

AR D T B —_—
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 7 o/ foade [or 7 s

AR

C bl it sl YA Ty
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AL by plia A7 PHONE NUMBER: L 7° AL 27 50 2%

—_—

Cy
0

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility ts found 0 be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

Bascd on the resutts of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

- ZOMMENTS: DR AR RGO HGe BTN, S I s 1 e i Sl HaK
Shile M el I L UYNELT R et Tl i il
P TS (A e T D6 I St tadg (6 o o tee DAl ipenile fagy o
z/Z/ 3/‘,’-‘;&/-,“, 5 Fr—7T J)HIVI" /7{ ‘

the Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly ccmf'c;i and submitted to the.inspector.

. Ny
YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /'M

(Ap’proximatc)
A ] ( . "/‘ f’

(Please Priat)

/( - . .
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Co

P NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: -+ - = /-

Revised 10/96



:\‘Illé 1;1)1:: 250 g/ g . ’

DRY CLEANER AR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: g[[pﬂ/ERS_]ZW/_\Z -
racirry Locarion.  71R8  (ORRL LVAY (ﬂ(/ 2¢ (57)
prieml . 33165

o DAYE: 7{:/&’ [[j W

Annual Reportung Period: 7//9? 19 TO 0/ /qg

19

Based on caclt tenm or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Clwo

I{f NO, complete the following:

#1. Teom or condition of the general permit that has not been 1a continuous compliance during the reporting peniod stated above:

LZxact peniod of non-compliance: from o

Acuon(s) taken to achueve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been 1n continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

EExact peniod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nofification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MUz DIy
Name (Pleasc Pnint)

Signaturc

P

*Tlus foau is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discreton of the responsible official to use this forn.

" DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

"MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



you
“card to you,
w‘.ﬂa"‘v thi 1u""l 0 ihs front ofdhe i

'
[}

isb Wih.to racsive-the. B
: —J"IOWH 1 sevices (fo;' aryEE s —
exira fee): -
1.0 Addressee s. Addraq -

2. . Resmcted g

SLET th@irevem!if slde?

RS ID# 02508]8
OWN

CLEANFR' STO

MON B GARCYA -
9728-30 CORAL way

21
| ARDRESS cejmplet

cie-MNumber

’2 233 6/? 570

dMﬁw

e

=)
=4
s} Reg|stered E( Cemﬁed _Eg

MIAMI FL 33165 - | Express:Mail 8- ...aured””% =
‘ . | Retum Recaipt for. M ichandise (1.COD. . 2=
o 7. Date of Deiivety ~ T m§
i S . I St ’ %3:
i 3| 5. Recewed By: (Pnnt Name) 8. Addressees Addrees (Only/f 'equas.‘ad =
e 1T B and fee /spa/a) g
. . _‘:’:"
) " .. .- 5 & Signatire: (Adf’rs e or Agent - ¢ ST
. ) £} "3
: o A N
* @ -
Pg Form 3811, D cember 1994

el FEM T RS g Sl S
N

T mfmdren

102595.97-8-0179  Domestic Return:Receipt

Z 333. 613 510

US Postal Sarvies

- REtEipt or Certitiad AMail
e e MViiemm . TrmidAdAA
AIRS ID# 0250818
CLEANER' S TOWN . -
RAMON B GARCIA ' s
9728-30 CORAL WAY
MIAMI FL 33165

F'asl-ége_a 3

Certified Faz

Spedial Delivery Fee

Rasstricted Delivery Fee

Ratum Recaipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Dats, & Addresses’s Addriss

TAL Pusiage & ress

Postmark or Date

'S Form f’.liﬁl[ﬁ@, April 1995
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STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING . P .
sewBLaRsTONEROAD LS 5570
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

550204

e
/S PRMETER
L ELEAV-RS

-

o pARSIE{ 0250818
CLEANER/S TOWK /

5, | RAMONA GARCLA/

£

L . 2 = 2T28:36.CORAL WAY, T

MIAWILFL 33 165{/4/,,,,,




te? |

e?

)

; SENDER:

wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

ermit.

p
= Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
»The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3: Artic_le Addressed to:

* AIRS ID 0250818

POPULAR CLEANER, INC.

RAMON.B GARCIA
9728-30'CORAL WAY
MIAMI FL 33165

4a. Article Number

7333 (/2 919

4b. Service Type )

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

v g

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

@ ﬁ JQ A
8. Addressee’s A’dd?gé\&‘é(omy if requested
and fee is paid) :

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 k12

. US Postal Service

Receipbt for Certified Mail

POPULAR CLEANER, INC.

RAMON B GARCIA
9728-30 CORAL WAY
MIAMI FL 33165

9119

AIRS ID 0250818

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Dale, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date




completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 613 124

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coveraae Providad.

- _ AIRS ID# 0250818
POPULAR CLEANER, INC.
RAMON B GARCIA
9728-30 CORAL WAY
MIAMI FL 33165

rusiage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmark or Date

SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/érjz for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

= Write "Return Raeceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee. .

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0250818

POPULAR CLEANER, INC.

4a. Article Number

< 333613/2¢%
4b. Service Type

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

RAMON B GARCIA O Registered O Certified
@ 9728-30 CORAL WAY [0 Express Mail O Insured
MIAMI FL 33165 I Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
' [7. Date of Delivery
5. Received By: (Print Na 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
E » and fee is paid)
5 6. 8ignatu ddressee or Agen
°
-
) —7 . . —
* PS Form 381, Dacember 1964 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

. |



First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
: USPS
Permit No. G-10
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box @
g A0
=3 m
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM = & 2>
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION o0 = )
MAIL STATION 5510 2o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 =z &
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